BY ALDS. JOHNSON, STAMPER, COGGS, PÉREZ, LEWIS, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, RAINEY

Resolution congratulating Tammy Belton-Davis on being named a 2021Women of Influence honoree by The Milwaukee Business Journal.

WHEREAS,

## **TAMMY BELTON-DAVIS**

was recognized by The Milwaukee Business Journal as a 2021Women of Influence honoree; and

**WHEREAS,** The Women of Influence awards recognize Milwaukee's most influential women who are making a positive impact on the city in civic, philanthropic, professional, and community endeavors; and

WHEREAS, Tammy Belton-Davis has a background spanning more than two decades in government, education and public relations and used her expertise to launch Athena Communications in 2009 to provide strategic and impactful communications to its corporate and government affairs partners; and

WHEREAS, Tammy Belton-Davis has a long-standing record of working to support the community that includes being honored by the Center for Change for her work and commitment to work as a change agent in Milwaukee, being recognized with a Diversity in Business Award for her firms outstanding work, and being inducted to Alverno College's Vanguard Society, the highest honor bestowed upon an alumnus for their professional achievement and community service; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes and congratulates Tammy Belton-Davis on being a 2021 Women of Influence honoree by The Milwaukee Business Journal, commends her for her positive contributions in the community, and wishes for her continued health and success; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Tammy Belton-Davis.

Introduced by Common Council members Cavalier Johnson, Khalif J. Rainey, Russell W. Stamper, II, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Nikiya Dodd, Scott Spiker, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 25, 2021